BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

INVITATION TO BID 

PROCUREMENT OF EVSU VEHICLES 

1) The Eastern Visayas State University-Main Campus, through the Trust Receipt 

Fund (TRF) FY 2026 intends to apply the sum of Five Million Seven Hundred 
Thousand Pesos (Php5,700,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract 
(ABC) to payments under the contract for the lot. Bids received in excess of the ABC for 
each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2) The Eastern Visayas State University-Main Campus now invites bids for

[...]

The Project title is PROCUREMENT OF EVSU VEHICLES 

The identification number of the Contract is IB-2026-01-03.  

1.2  The number of lot(s): 2 

2 The Funding Source is:   

2.1 The GoP through the source of funding as indicated below for 2026 
in the amount of Five Million Seven Hundred Thousand Pesos 
(Php5,700,000.00). 

2.2 The source of funding is:   
a) NGA, the General Appropriations Act or Special Appropriations. 

3.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 Foreign Bidders, except those falling under ITB Clause 5.2(b), may not 
participate in this Project.